NOW this   27th day of January, 1999, the Board finds in favor of 
the Plaintiff, Carmen Paliotta, an individual doing business as 
Carmen Paliotta Contracting Company, and against the Defendant, the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, in the 
amount of One Hundred Forty-Four Thousand One Hundred Five and 
Eighty-Six Cents ($144,105.86) with six (6%) percent interest from 
March 8, 1989, the date of commencement of this action as filed with 
the Board of Claims. Upon receipt of said award, Plaintiff shall 
forthwith file with the Board of Claims, a Praecipe requesting that 
the case be marked “closed, discontinued and ended with prejudice.